   LHW-3N
   Load Holding Valve Winch
 standard
  Subject to Modifications Version: LHW-3N_00E.doc 1/9
we
 e
ng
in

s
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type Code
LHW  3N      0  HYP03B      0
00  01  02  03 04 05  06  07 08
00 Product group  LHW
01 Design standard 3D
SAE ¾“ 05C
02 Connection(s) motor / cylinder ISO 6162-2 (SAE J518 Code62) metric
SAE 1“ 05E
SAE ¾“ 200
SAE ¾“, SAE 1“ 250
SAE ¾“, SAE 1“ 300
SAE ¾“, SAE 1“ 350
03 Spool
Design of the spool optimized for the specified volume
flow. Specifications in l/min
SAE 1“ 400
04 Pressure setting unavailable 0
05 Activation Hydraulically proportional. Port size G1/4 HYP03B
minor damping 01
medium damping 02 06 Damping (orifice selection)
strong damping 03
07 Opening pressure Pressure at port X, standard 16 bar  = 016 XXX
08
Directional valve for mechani-
cal brake
unavailable 0
XXX – fixed features      XXX – customer selectable features         available        not available
Some theoretical configurations might be not feasible for technical reasons. For relating questions please ask for our advice.
3.2 Currently available Versions
The versions listed below are available standard-versions. Further versions in the range of the above mentioned features are available on
request.
00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Designation Part No.
LHW 3N 05C 350 0 HYP03B 02 015 0 LHW-3N  SAE ¾“ 350LPM  420BAR 536.060.007.9
LHW 3N 05E 400 0 HYP03B 02 016 0 LHW-3N  SAE1“  400LPM   420BAR 537.060.010.9
LHW 3N 05E 400 0 HYP03B 03 016 0 LHW-3N  SAE 1“ 400LPM   420BAR 537.060.015.9
   LHW-3N
   Load Holding Valve Winch
 standard
  Subject to Modifications Version: LHW-3N_00E.doc 5/9
we
 e
ng
in
ee
r
yo
ur
 p
ro
gr
es
s
4 Description of Features according to Type Code
4.1 Feature 1: Design
Standard design
4.2 Feature 2: Connection Ports
The Load holding valve Winch is flanged with port B directly onto the hydraulic winchmotor. The lowering-line from the main control valve is
directly connected the winch motor also to the piloting port X of the load holding valve.
4.3 Feature 3: Spool
4.4 Feature 4: Pressure Setting
Load holding valves of the design 3N are not equipped with a pressure relief valve.
4.5 Feature 5: Activation
The valve is only activated externally for lowering operation. Therefore a pressure signal which is divided from the lowering line pilots the load
holding valve at port X.
For lifting the load the flow is directed from port A via a check valve to the winch with low losses. In idle position the load is locked without any
leakage. To lower the load the valve is opened by increasing pressure at port X.
4.6 Feature 6: Damping System
Inlet and outlet orifices dampen the opening speed of the brake. WESSEL
brake valves are additionally equipped with a stroke-dependent damping